

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R.Dis. No. 197/2009 [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 45]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2012 Karthigai 6, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2043

Part II—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

Pages

REVENUE DEPARTMENT

Tamil Nadu Land Reforms (Fixation of Ceiling on Land) Act-

Holding of Thiruvalargal National Fire Works Factory of Sivakasi Taluk in Virudhunagar District—Cancellation of Notification

84

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

REVENUE DEPARTMENT

Cancellation of Notification relating to the Holding of Lands of Tvl. National Fireworks Factory of Sivakasi Taluk, in Virudhunagar District under Tamil Nadu Land Reforms (Fixation of Ceiling on Land) Act.

[G.O.(Ms.) No. 387, Revenue [L.R-I(2)], 2nd November 2012.]

No. II(1)/REV/34/2012.—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 18-C of the Tamil Nadu Land Reforms (Fixation of Ceiling of Land) Act, 1961 (Tamil Nadu Act 58 of 1961), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby Cancels the Revenue Department Notification No. II(1)/REV/66/95, published at Pages 1 and 2 of Part II—Section1 (Supplement) of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette*, dated the 3rd May 1995.

RAJEEV RANJAN,
Principal Secretary to Government.